PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Technibus Acquisition Company | 07/15/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Technibus, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1501 RAFF ROAD, S.W. |
| City: | Canton |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44710 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5053584 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-372-2000 Phone:

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com Jennifer Mikulina McDermott Will & Emery Correspondent Name:

227 W. Monroe Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4400**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84866-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Total Attachments: 1

source=technibus name change#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026081 FRAME: 0671 501492095

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 PM 07/15/2008 FILED 08:01 PM 07/15/2008 SRV 080788431 - 4563025 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TECHNIBUS ACQUISITION COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President of Technibus Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so that Article First shall be deleted as it now exists and the following new Article First shall read:

Article First: The name of the Corporation is Technibus, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by resolutions of the board of directors and the stockholders of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of July, 2008.

CHGO1\31233600.1

PATENT REEL: 026081 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 04/06/2011